12
R Series Tantalum Chip Capacitors
TANTALUM CAPACITORS
Case
EIA code L W1 W2 H Z Y
Code
A2 (U) 3216L 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.1 1.1 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.2 –
A 3216 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.1 1.6 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 –

Capacitance Cange : ±10% to ±15%
Tangent of Loss Angle : Initial Requirements
DC Leakage Current : 125% of Initial Requirements
Capacitance Cange : ±5% to ±15%
Tangent of Loss Angle : Initial Requirements
DC Leakage Current : Initial Requirements
We obtained IEC Qualification Approval on R Series Standard Ratings in Seprember 1987.
R Series
16
■ STANDARD RATINGS
Rating Part Capacitance Case Tangent of
(V) Number (µF) Code Loss Angle
DC Leakage
Current
(µA)
NRA335M04 3.3 A 0.5 0.04
NRA475M04 4.7 A 0.5 0.04
NRS106M04 10 B2 0.5 0.06
NRB106M04 10 B 0.5 0.06
4
NRC226M04 22 C 0.9 0.06
NRC336M04 33 C 1.3 0.06
NRT476M04 47 D2 1.9 0.06
NRD476M04 47 D 1.9 0.06
NRT686M04 68 D2 2.7 0.06
NRD686M04 68 D 2.7 0.06
NRA225M06 2.2 A 0.5 0.04
NRA335M06 3.3 A 0.5 0.04
NRS685M06 6.8 B2 0.5 0.06
NRB685M06 6.8 B 0.5 0.06
6.3
NRC156M06 15 C 0.9 0.06
NRC226M06 22 C 1.4 0.06
NRT336M06 33 D2 2.1 0.06
NRD336M06 33 D 2.1 0.06
NRT476M06 47 D2 3.0 0.06
NRD476M06 47 D 3.0 0.06
NRA155M10 1.5 A 0.5 0.04
NRA225M10 2.2 A 0.5 0.04
NRS475M10 4.7 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB475M10 4.7 B 0.5 0.04
10
NRC106M10 10 C 1.0 0.06
NRC156M10 15 C 1.5 0.06
NRT226M10 22 D2 2.2 0.06
NRD226M10 22 D 2.2 0.06
NRT336M10 33 D2 3.3 0.06
NRD336M10 33 D 3.3 0.06
NRA105M16 1.0 A 0.5 0.04
NRA155M16 1.5 A 0.5 0.04
NRS335M16 3.3 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB335M16 3.3 B 0.5 0.04
16
NRC685M16 6.8 C 1.1 0.06
NRC106M16 10 C 1.6 0.06
NRT156M16 15 D2 2.4 0.06
NRD156M16 15 D 2.4 0.06
NRT226M16 22 D2 3.5 0.06
NRD226M16 22 D 3.5 0.06
Capacitance Chage
at Damp Heat
at Resistance to at Enduar
Soldering Heat

±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
17
Rating Part Capacitance Case Tangent of
(V) Number (µF) Code Loss Angle
DC Leakage
Current
(µA)
NRA684M20 0.68 A 0.5 0.04
NRS225M20 2.2 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB225M20 2.2 B 0.5 0.04
NRC475M20 4.7 C 0.9 0.04
20 NRC685M20 6.8 C 1.4 0.06
NRT106M20 10 D2 2.0 0.06
NRD106M20 10 D 2.0 0.06
NRT156M20 15 D2 3.0 0.06
NRD156M20 15 D 3.0 0.06
NRA474M25 0.47 A 0.5 0.04
NRS155M25 1.5 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB155M25 1.5 B 0.5 0.04
NRC335M25 3.3 C 0.8 0.04
25 NRC475M25 4.7 C 1.2 0.04
NRT685M25 6.8 D2 1.7 0.06
NRD685M25 6.8 D 1.7 0.06
NRT106M25 10 D2 2.5 0.06
NRD106M25 10 D 2.5 0.06
NRS474M35 0.47 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB474M35 0.47 B 0.5 0.04
NRS684M35 0.68 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB684M35 0.68 B 0.5 0.04
NRS105M35 1.0 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB105M35 1.0 B 0.5 0.04
35
NRC155M35 1.5 C 0.5 0.04
NRC225M35 2.2 C 0.8 0.04
NRC335M35 3.3 C 1.2 0.04
NRD335M35 3.3 D 1.2 0.04
NRT475M35 4.7 D2 1.6 0.04
NRD475M35 4.7 D 1.6 0.04
NRT685M35 6.8 D2 2.4 0.06
NRD685M35 6.8 D 2.4 0.06
NRS474M50 0.47 B2 0.5 0.04
NRC684M50 0.68 C 0.5 0.04
NRC105M50 1.0 C 0.5 0.04
50
NRC155M50 1.5 C 0.8 0.04
NRD225M50 2.2 D 1.1 0.04
NRT335M50 3.3 D2 1.7 0.04
NRD335M50 3.3 D 1.7 0.04
NRD475M50 4.7 D 2.4 0.04
Capacitance Chage
at Damp Heat
at Resistance to at Enduar
Soldering Heat

±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
R Series
18
■ EXTENDED CHIPS STANDARD RATINGS
Rating Part Capacitance Case Tangent of
(V) Number (µF) Code Loss Angle
DC Leakage
Current
(µA)
NRU475M02 4.7 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU685M02 6.8 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU106M02 10 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU156M02 15 A2 0.5 0.12
NRA156M02 15 A 0.5 0.08
NRU226M02 22 A2 0.6 0.12
NRA226M02 22 A 0.6 0.08
NRA336M02 33 A 0.8 0.08
NRW336M02 33 B3 0.8 0.08
NRS336M02 33 B2 0.8 0.08
NRA476M02 47 A 1.2 0.12
2.5
NRW476M02 47 B3 1.2 0.12
NRS476M02 47 B2 1.2 0.08
NRA686M02 68 A 1.7 0.18
NRW686M02 68 B3 1.7 0.20
NRS686M02 68 B2 1.7 0.08
NRW107M02 100 B3 2.5 0.18
NRS107M02 100 B2 2.5 0.08
NRS157M02 150 B2 3.8 0.16
NRS227M02 220 B2 5.5 0.18
NRC227M02 220 C 5.5 0.12
NRT337M02 330 D2 8.3 0.14
NRC477M02 470 C 11.8 0.18
NRD477M02 470 D 11.8 0.14
NRU225M04 2.2 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU335M04 3.3 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU475M04 4.7 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU685M04 6.8 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA685M04 6.8 A 0.5 0.08
NRU106M04 10 A2 0.5 0.12
NRA106M04 10 A 0.5 0.08
NRU156M04 15 A2 0.6 0.12
NRA156M04 15 A 0.6 0.08
NRS156M04 15 B2 0.6 0.08
NRU226M04 22 A2 0.9 0.12
4
NRA226M04 22 A 0.9 0.08
NRW226M04 22 B3 0.9 0.08
NRS226M04 22 B2 0.9 0.08
NRB226M04 22 B 0.9 0.08
NRA336M04 33 A 1.3 0.10
NRW336M04 33 B3 1.3 0.12
NRS336M04 33 B2 1.3 0.08
NRA476M04 47 A 1.9 0.12
NRW476M04 47 B3 1.9 0.12
NRS476M04 47 B2 1.9 0.08
NRC476M04 47 C 1.9 0.08
NRW686M04 68 B3 2.7 0.15
NRS686M04 68 B2 2.7 0.08
NRC686M04 68 C 2.7 0.08
Capacitance Chage
at Damp Heat
at Resistance to at Enduar
Soldering Heat

±15% ±15%
±  5% ±10%
±12% ±12%
±15% ±15%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±15% ±15%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
19
Rating Part Capacitance Case Tangent of
(V) Number (µF) Code Loss Angle
DC Leakage
Current
(µA)
NRW107M04 100 B3 4.0 0.20
NRS107M04 100 B2 4.0 0.12
NRC107M04 100 C 4.0 0.08
NRT107M04 100 D2 4.0 0.08
NRD107M04 100 D 4.0 0.08
NRS157M04 150 B2 6.0 0.18
NRC157M04 150 C 6.0 0.10
4
NRT157M04 150 D2 6.0 0.08
NRD157M04 150 D 6.0 0.08
NRC227M04 220 C 8.8 0.12
NRT227M04 220 D2 8.8 0.12
NRD227M04 220 D 8.8 0.08
NRC337M04 330 C 13.2 0.14
NRD337M04 330 D 13.2 0.14
NRD477M04 470 D 18.8 0.16
NRD687M04 680 D 27.2 0.24
NRU155M06 1.5 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU225M06 2.2 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU335M06 3.3 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU475M06 4.7 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA475M06 4.7 A 0.5 0.08
NRU685M06 6.8 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA685M06 6.8 A 0.5 0.08
NRU106M06 10 A2 0.6 0.08
NRA106M06 10 A 0.6 0.08
NRS106M06 10 B2 0.6 0.08
NRU156M06 15 A2 0.9 0.12
NRA156M06 15 A 0.9 0.08
NRW156M06 15 B3 0.9 0.08
NRS156M06 15 B2 0.9 0.08
NRB156M06 15 B 0.9 0.08
NRA226M06 22 A 1.4 0.10
NRW226M06 22 B3 1.4 0.12
NRS226M06 22 B2 1.4 0.08
NRA336M06 33 A 2.1 0.12
6.3 NRW336M06 33 B3 2.1 0.12
NRS336M06 33 B2 2.1 0.08
NRC336M06 33 C 2.1 0.08
NRW476M06 47 B3 3.0 0.12
NRS476M06 47 B2 3.0 0.08
NRC476M06 47 C 3.0 0.08
NRS686M06 68 B2 4.3 0.10
NRC686M06 68 C 4.3 0.08
NRT686M06 68 D2 4.3 0.08
NRD686M06 68 D 4.3 0.08
NRC107M06 100 C 6.3 0.10
NRT107M06 100 D2 6.3 0.08
NRD107M06 100 D 6.3 0.08
NRC157M06 150 C 9.5 0.10
NRT157M06 150 D2 9.5 0.10
NRD157M06 150 D 9.5 0.08
NRC227M06 220 C 13.9 0.14
NRD227M06 220 D 13.9 0.12
NRD337M06 330 D 20.8 0.14
NRD477M06 470 D 29.6 0.20
Capacitance Chage
at Damp Heat
at Resistance to at Enduar
Soldering Heat

±  5% ±10%
±12% ±12%
±12% ±12%
±  5% ±10%
±12% ±12%
±12% ±12%
±12% ±12%
±12% ±12%
R Series
20
Rating Part Capacitance Case Tangent of
(V) Number (µF) Code Loss Angle
DC Leakage
Current
(µA)
NRU105M10 1.0 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU155M10 1.5 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU225M10 2.2 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU335M10 3.3 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA335M10 3.3 A 0.5 0.08
NRU475M10 4.7 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA475M10 4.7 A 0.5 0.08
NRA685M10 6.8 A 0.7 0.08
NRS685M10 6.8 B2 0.7 0.08
NRU106M10 10 A2 1.0 0.08
NRA106M10 10 A 1.0 0.08
NRW106M10 10 B3 1.0 0.08
NRS106M10 10 B2 1.0 0.08
NRB106M10 10 B 1.0 0.08
NRW156M10 15 B3 1.5 0.12
10 NRS156M10 15 B2 1.5 0.08
NRW226M10 22 B3 2.2 0.12
NRS226M10 22 B2 2.2 0.08
NRC226M10 22 C 2.2 0.08
NRS336M10 33 B2 3.3 0.08
NRC336M10 33 C 3.3 0.08
NRS476M10 47 B2 4.7 0.08
NRC476M10 47 C 4.7 0.08
NRT476M10 47 D2 4.7 0.08
NRD476M10 47 D 4.7 0.08
NRC686M10 68 C 6.8 0.08
NRT686M10 68 D2 6.8 0.08
NRD686M10 68 D 6.8 0.08
NRC107M10 100 C 10.0 0.10
NRT107M10 100 D2 10.0 0.10
NRD107M10 100 D 10.0 0.08
NRD157M10 150 D 15.0 0.10
NRD227M10 220 D 22.0 0.12
NRU684M16 0.68 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU105M16 1.0 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU155M16 1.5 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU225M16 2.2 A2 0.5 0.06
NRA225M16 2.2 A 0.5 0.06
NRA335M16 3.3 A 0.5 0.06
NRA475M16 4.7 A 0.8 0.06
NRS475M16 4.7 B2 0.8 0.06
NRA685M16 6.8 A 1.1 0.06
NRW685M16 6.8 B3 1.1 0.06
NRS685M16 6.8 B2 1.1 0.06
NRB685M16 6.8 B 1.1 0.06
NRA106M16 10 A 1.6 0.08
16 NRW106M16 10 B3 1.6 0.08
NRS106M16 10 B2 1.6 0.06
NRS156M16 15 B2 2.4 0.06
NRC156M16 15 C 2.4 0.06
NRS226M16 22 B2 3.5 0.06
NRC226M16 22 C 3.5 0.06
NRC336M16 33 C 5.3 0.06
NRT336M16 33 D2 5.3 0.06
NRD336M16 33 D 5.3 0.06
NRC476M16 47 C 7.5 0.06
NRT476M16 47 D2 7.5 0.06
NRD476M16 47 D 7.5 0.06
NRD686M16 68 D 10.9 0.06
NRD107M16 100 D 16.0 0.10
Capacitance Chage
at Damp Heat
at Resistance to at Enduar
Soldering Heat

±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±12% ±12%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±  5% ±10%
±12% ±12%
21
Rating Part Capacitance Case Tangent of
(V) Number (µF) Code Loss Angle
DC Leakage
Current
(µA)
NRU474M20 0.47 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU684M20 0.68 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU105M20 1.0 A2 0.5 0.06
NRA105M20 1.0 A 0.5 0.06
NRU155M20 1.5 A2 0.5 0.06
NRA155M20 1.5 A 0.5 0.06
NRA225M20 2.2 A 0.5 0.06
NRA335M20 3.3 A 0.7 0.06
NRS335M20 3.3 B2 0.7 0.06
NRA475M20 4.7 A 0.9 0.06
20
NRS475M20 4.7 B2 0.9 0.06
NRB475M20 4.7 B 0.9 0.06
NRS685M20 6.8 B2 1.4 0.06
NRS106M20 10 B2 2.0 0.06
NRC106M20 10 C 2.0 0.06
NRC156M20 15 C 3.0 0.06
NRC226M20 22 C 4.4 0.06
NRT226M20 22 D2 4.4 0.06
NRD226M20 22 D 4.4 0.06
NRT336M20 33 D2 6.6 0.06
NRD336M20 33 D 6.6 0.06
NRD476M20 47 D 9.4 0.06
NRA684M25 0.68 A 0.5 0.06
NRA105M25 1.0 A 0.5 0.06
NRA155M25 1.5 A 0.5 0.06
NRA225M25 2.2 A 0.6 0.06
NRS225M25 2.2 B2 0.6 0.06
NRS335M25 3.3 B2 0.8 0.06
25 NRB335M25 3.3 B 0.8 0.06
NRS475M25 4.7 B2 1.2 0.06
NRC685M25 6.8 C 1.7 0.06
NRC106M25 10 C 2.5 0.06
NRT156M25 15 D2 3.8 0.06
NRD156M25 15 D 3.8 0.06
NRD226M25 22 D 5.5 0.06
NRA474M35 0.47 A 0.5 0.06
NRA684M35 0.68 A 0.5 0.06
NRA105M35 1.0 A 0.5 0.06
NRA155M35 1.5 A 0.5 0.06
NRS155M35 1.5 B2 0.5 0.06
NRB155M35 1.5 B 0.5 0.06
35
NRS225M35 2.2 B2 0.8 0.06
NRB225M35 2.2 B 0.8 0.06
NRS335M35 3.3 B2 1.2 0.06
NRC475M35 4.7 C 1.6 0.06
NRC685M35 6.8 C 2.4 0.06
NRT106M35 10 D2 3.5 0.06
NRD106M35 10 D 3.5 0.06
NRD156M35 15 D 5.3 0.06
Capacitance Chage
at Damp Heat
at Resistance to at Enduar
Soldering Heat